OP \$40.00 86162375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM459247

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bancorp Bank		09/06/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Value Dry Trademark Inc.	
Also Known As:		
Street Address:	8735 Bollman PI Ste G	
City:	Savage	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20763	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86162375	VALUE DRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036523039

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036523039

Email: chris.shiplett@randolphlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Shiplett

Address Line 1: 252 N Washington Street

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Shiplett
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Shipett/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Value Dry Bill of Sale Executed#page1.tif source=Value Dry Bill of Sale Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0742

900436637

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Bancorp Bank ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration of the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) paid by Value Dry Trademark Inc. ("Buyer"), hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of Seller's rights, titles, and interests in and to the intangible personal property listed on Exhibit "A" hereto (the "Assets").

Buyer acknowledges and agrees that the Assets are being sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred in "AS-IS", "WHERE-IS", "WITH ALL FAULTS" condition. Buyer further acknowledges and agrees that ALL WARRANTIES OF QUALITY, FITNESS AND MERCHANTABILITY AS DEFINED IN THE PENNSYLVANIA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Seller warrants title, possession, and quiet enjoyment, which warranties are not disclaimed and are not excluded. Seller shall execute additional documents that Buyer may need in order to secure any and all general intangibles be sold pursuant to Seller's Article 9 Uniform Commercial Code Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has signed and sealed this Bill of Sale this _____ day of September _____, 2017.

The Bancorp Bank

Nicholas Lesniak

Assistant Vice President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 6th day of September, 2017.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Denise Mhoon-Boyd
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Commission Expires September 9, 2017

478446\1\12501\23579

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0743

Exhibit A

- Trademark related material for Value Dry, including but not limited to Trademark with Registration number 4592364 dated 8/26/14 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- Angie's List Login
- Google Ads Login
- Google Places Login
- Bing Login
- Salesforce.com Login
- Website and Domain info (www.valuedry.com)
- All Value Dry Phone Numbers previously associated with the business

-2-

RECORDED: 01/24/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0744